संघ प्रदेश प्रशासन U. T. Administration Of दादरा और नगर हवेली एवं दमण और दीव Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, संयुक्त सचिव (लो.नि.वि) का कार्यालय O/o the Joint Secretary (PWD), DNH & DD, लोक निर्माण विभाग Public Works Department, मोटी दमण, दमण — ३९६ २२० Moti Daman, Daman - 396 220.

F. No.1-3(202)/WCD-I/EST/2011/ 281

Dated: 30,06.2021

ORDER

On the recommendations of the Departmental Promotion Committee, the Hon'ble Administrator / Appointing Authority, DNH & DD (Group "B" Gazetted), U.T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu is hereby pleased to promote the following Junior Engineer (Civil) to the post of Assistant Engineer (Civil) on regular basis in PB-2, Rs. 9300 – 34800/- + Grade Pay of Rs.4600/- with effect from 30.06.2021(F/N).

Sr. No.	Name of Officials	Category	Present place of posting
01.	Smt. M. P. Panchal	UR	PWD Irrigation Division, Silvassa.

By order and in the name of Administrator, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu

> (Dr. Pranjal J. Hazarika) Joint Secretary (PWD), DNH & DD

To,

Smt. M. P. Panchal, Junior Engineer, (now promoted as Assistant Engineer), PWD, Irrigation Division, DNH.

Copy to, for kind information please:

- 01. The P. A. to the Hon'ble Administrator, DNH & DD, Secretariat, Daman.
- 02. The P. A. to the Advisor to the Hon'ble Administrator, DNH & DD, Secretariat, Daman.
- 03. The P. A. to the Collector, DNH, Silvassa.
- 04. The Secretary (Fin.), DNH & DD, Secretariat, Daman.
- 05. The Secretary (PWD), DNH & DD, Secretariat, Daman.
- 06. The Secretary (Pers.), DNH & DD, Secretariat, Daman.
- 07. The Chief Engineer/ Superintending Engineer, PWD, DNH & DD.
- 08. The Deputy Secretary (Pers.), DNH & DD, Secretariat, Daman.
- 09. The Executive Engineer, WD-I/II/III, PWD, DNH & DD.
- 10. The Director of Accounts, DNH.
- 11. The SIO, NIC, Daman for uploading in the official web-site of UT of DNH & DD.
- 12. Guard file.



